[image: Image result for hazleton area high school icon]2022-2023 Bilingual Liaisons
	For English assistance, complaints, or access to bilingual services please email Carlos Rivas rivasc@hasdk12.org or visit our website at www.hasdk12.org
	Para asistencia en inglés, quejas o acceso a servicios bilingües, envíe un correo electrónico a Carlos Rivas rivasc@hasdk12.org o visite nuestro sitio web en www.hasdk12.org

	Our district’s bilingual liaisons provide guidance and communication between the district/school community and Limited English Proficient families. They can assist parents/guardians with concerns and questions.
	El apoyo del idioma inglés de nuestro distrito brinda orientación y comunicación entre el distrito / comunidad escolar y las familias con dominio limitado del inglés. Pueden ayudar a los padres / tutores con inquietudes y preguntas



	School/ Escuela
	Name/Email
Nombre/Correo electrónico
	Phone Number(s)
número de teléfono

	Hazleton Area High School
	Carlos Rivas 
rivasc@hasdk12.org 
Supervisor of Student Services and Bilingual Liaisons 9-12th 
	570-459-3111 Ext. 81546

	Arthur Street Elementary School
	Jennifer Baez
baezj@hasdk12.org 
	570-459-3111 Ext. 29545

	Freeland Elementary/Middle School
	Olga Soto-Patiño 
sotoo@hasdk12.org 
	570-459-3111 Ext. 21541

	Heights Terrace Elementary/Middle School
	Ruth Gonzalez
gonzalezr@hasdk12.org 
	570-459-3111 Ext. 24502

	Hazleton Elementary/Middle School (Castle)
	Daniela Sanchez
sanchezd@hasdk12.org 
	570-459-3111 Ext. 22542

	Hazle Township Early Learning Center
	Christie Arias Rivera 
 ariasriverac@hasdk12.org 
	570-459-3111 Ext. 23545

	Hazleton Area High School
	 Engels Caba                      Niwlkis Cuevas 
cabae@hasdk12.org      cuevasn@hasdk12.org
	570-459-3111 ext. 81565

	McAdoo Elementary/Middle School
	Deyanira Perez 
perezd@hasdk12.org 
	570-459-3111 Ext. 25506

	Maple Manor Elementary/Middle School
	 Antonia Romero 
romeroa@hasdk12.org 
	570-459-3111 Ext. 49533

	West Hazleton Elementary/ Middle School
	Greymi Guzman 
guzmang@hasdk12.org  
	570-459-3111 Ext. 27542

	Administration
Valley Elementary Middle School
Drums Elementary Middle School
	Dr. Benjamin Arias
ariasb@hasdk12.org 
	570-459-3111 ext. 3247
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